



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 681 of 2026

Dr Jitendra Singh Kushwaha

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Anand Kr Srivastava, Pratibha Asthana
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 88

HON'BLE VINOD DIWAKAR, J.

1. Vakalatnama filed by the Shri Narendra Kumar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent nos. 2 to 4, is taken on record.
2. In compliance with the order dated 09.03.2026, the opposite party no. 2 along with her children, namely, Jyoti Singh Kushwaha and Janhvi Singh Kushwaha and the revisionist with his wife and children, namely, Anupama, Upama, Nirupama, Shivansh and Chandra Kiran have appeared in person before this Court.
3. Learned counsel for both the parties is granted a week's time to file affidavit of assets and liabilities as mandated in ***Rajnesh v. Neha and Another***, reported in ***(2021) 2 SCC 324***, disclosing all sources of income, on or before the next date of hearing.
4. Put up on 19.3.2026 as fresh.

March 11, 2026

A. Tripathi

(Vinod Diwakar,J.)