



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 681 of 2026

Dr Jitendra Singh Kushwaha

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Ambrish Kumar Kashyap, Anand Kr
Srivastava, Pratibha Asthana
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Narendra Kumar, G.A.

Court No. - 87

HON'BLE PRAVEEN KUMAR GIRI, J.

1. The revisionist has filed a supplementary affidavit dated 11.3.2026 annexing some objectionable photographs of opposite party No.2.
2. Sri Ambrish Kumar Kashyap, learned counsel for the revisionist prays that the supplementary affidavit dated 11.3.2026 be returned so that the photographs may not come in public view.
3. Office is directed to return the supplementary affidavit dated 11.3.2026, without retaining its photocopy and delete its status from the case status forthwith.
4. Learned counsel for the revisionist is permitted to file fresh supplementary affidavit which shall not contain such objectionable photographs.
5. List this case as fresh on 17.4.2026.
6. Office is directed not to provide any certified copy of the supplementary affidavit dated 11.3.2026 in the meantime.

(Praveen Kumar Giri,J.)

April 9, 2026
DKS